CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION - THE SWEDISH VERSION SHALL PREVAIL

This is a non-official translation of the Swedish original version which has been developed in-house. In case of differences between the English translation and the Swedish original, the Swedish text shall prevail.





Annual Report 2012 Published

Opus Group AB (publ) today announces that the Annual Report 2012 is available on the Company's website.

A printed version of the Annual Report can be ordered at ir@opus.se.

Gothenburg, Sweden, May 8, 2013 Opus Group AB (publ)

This press info is available in Swedish at www.opus.se.

For additional information, please contact

Magnus Greko President and CEO Phone: +46 3 I 748 34 00 E-mail: magnus.greko@opus.se

Peter Stenström Investor Relations Phone: +46 765 25 84 93 E-mail: peter.stenstrom@opus.se

Opus Group's Certified Adviser

Thenberg & Kinde Fondkommission AB Krokslätts parkgata 4 SE-43 I 24 Mölndal, Sweden Phone: +46 3 I 745 50 00

Opus Group is a leading company in vehicle inspection technology and vehicle inspection program operations. The Group has two main business areas which consist of vehicle inspection operations and equipment technology. Opus Group is one of the market leaders in vehicle inspection operations in the US and Sweden. Opus Bilprovning has 70 vehicle inspection stations in Sweden. Opus Group's subsidiary Systech operates vehicle inspection programs in the U.S., Bermuda and Peru. Opus Group's subsidiary ESP is active in sales and service of emission control equipment in North America and Mexico. Through the subsidiaries, Opus Equipment and J&B Maskinteknik, Opus Group conducts production, sales and service of emission control equipment for vehicle inspection companies and vehicle workshops. Opus Groups revenues amounted to approx. SEK 469 million in 2012. Opus Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq OMX First North Premier.